



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 27293 of 2025

Munni Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Pradip Kumar Rai, Vinay Kumar Jaiswal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Rishu Mishra, C.S.C.

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Standing Counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 and Smt. Rishu Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 3 to 6.

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks, thereafter, is allowed to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 15.04.2026, in top ten cases.

February 18, 2026
Gaurav

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)